To:

Langham Parish Council
Recreation Ground and Open Spaces Meeting
Agenda

Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground Committee at
7:30p.m. on 11" July 2024 at Langham Community Centre Club Room for the purpose of transacting the
following business. Members of the press and public are welcome.

24/040
24/041
24/042
24/043

24/044

24/045

24/046

24/047

24/048
24/049
24/050

24/051

24/052
24/053
24/054
24/055
24/056

24/057

Carol Harbach
Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
Telephone Number: 07837714615
E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
Welcome and Apologies for Absence
Declaration of Members Interests
Agree Minutes from the last Recreation Ground meeting 19" June 2024

Matter’s arising from the last meeting.

Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes)
Questions to be noted and answered at the next meeting.

Events

- Classic Car Show — 8™ September 2024 update

- Firework Night - update

Public Toilet Requirement - update

Storage requirements review for Recreation Ground

- Existing Container Clearance & Skip Hire date to be agreed
- New container specification and quote update

Security Bollards for field

Repairs to playground equipment - quotes

Recreation Ground Extension - update

MUGA
- Specifications - updates

Hiring of Marquees

Plaque update

Tennis contract

Renewal of football contracts
Items for the next agenda

Chairman closure of meeting



