Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground and Open Spaces Meeting Agenda

Members of the above Committee. To:

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground Committee at 7:30p.m. on 11th July 2024 at Langham Community Centre Club Room for the purpose of transacting the following business. Members of the press and public are welcome.

Carol Harbach

Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council

The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA

Telephone Number: 07837714615

	E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.u
24/040	Welcome and Apologies for Absence
24/041	Declaration of Members Interests
24/042	Agree Minutes from the last Recreation Ground meeting 19 th June 2024
24/043	Matter's arising from the last meeting.
24/044	Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes) Questions to be noted and answered at the next meeting.
24/045	Events - Classic Car Show – 8 th September 2024 update - Firework Night - update
24/046	Public Toilet Requirement - update
24/047	 Storage requirements review for Recreation Ground Existing Container Clearance & Skip Hire date to be agreed New container specification and quote update
24/048	Security Bollards for field
24/049	Repairs to playground equipment - quotes
24/050	Recreation Ground Extension - update
24/051	MUGA - Specifications - updates
24/052	Hiring of Marquees
24/053	Plaque update
24/054	Tennis contract
24/055	Renewal of football contracts
24/056	Items for the next agenda
24/057	Chairman closure of meeting